页次 Page 1 of 9
XCRD-C(Ver.1.0)
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
产 品 规 格 书
Fuses Specification
1．适用范围（Available range）:
本保险丝适用于保护家用电器，电子仪器,电源供应器、显示器等。
For protecting instruments, power supply devices and telephone sets etc.
2. 型号定义解释（Model meaning）：
4F：快断系列产品 （4F：Quick Blow Fuses）
4T：慢断系列产品 （4T：Slow Blow Fuses）
3．相关标准（Safety Standards）:GB9364 IEC60127
通过认证（Approved file No）：
4．尺寸与结构(Size and Structure):
4.1 外形、结构及尺寸(The out view,construction and dimensions):
参考下图 Refer to the following figure.
VDE
PS
E
JET
页次 Page 2 of 9
XCRD-C(Ver.1.0)
旭程电子（深圳）有限公司
XC Electronics（ShenZhen）Corp.,Ltd.
4.2 型号及标示 (Model and marking)
编号
No.
部件
Part Name
材料
Material
备注
Remarks
○1 铜帽
Brass Cap
镀镍黄铜
Nickel plated copper
○2
陶瓷管
Ceramic Tube
陶瓷
ceramic
○3 带线
Pigtail
镀锡铜线
tannest plated copper
○4
熔丝
Fuse Element
合金
Alloy
○5
焊锡
Solder
锡线（Sn99.3%Cu0.7%）
Solder wire( Sn99.3%Cu0.7%)
ROHS
A 表示
Indication A
B 表示
Indication B
备注
Remarks型号
Model 额定电压/电流
Rated Voltage/Current
商标.品名.认证
Trademark.Type.Approved mark
认证号
Approval No.
4F Series 4F F500mA-6.3A250V
VDE:40029361
CCC:2020970207000072